Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

NXP Semiconductors TL431 family
Adjustable precision shunt regulator
3. Ordering information
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
TL431CDBZR - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
TL431IDBZR
TL431QDBZR
TL431FDT
TL431MFDT
TL431SDT
TL431MSDT
TL431ACDBZR
TL431AIDBZR
TL431AQDBZR
TL431AFDT
TL431AMFDT
TL431ASDT
TL431AMSDT
TL431BCDBZR
TL431BIDBZR
TL431BQDBZR
TL431BFDT
TL431BMFDT
TL431BSDT
TL431BMSDT
TL431 family All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2015. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 01 September 2015 5 of 27
NXP Semiconductors TL431 family
Adjustable precision shunt regulator
4. Marking
[1] * = placeholder for manufacturing site code.
5. Functional diagram
The TL431 family comprises a range of 3-terminal adjustable shunt regulators, with
specified thermal stability over applicable automotive and commercial temperature
ranges. The output voltage may be set to any value between Vref (approximately 2.5 V)
and 36 V with two external resistors (see Figure 8). These devices have a typical output
impedance of 0.2 . Active output circuitry provides a very sharp turn-on characteristic,
making these devices excellent replacements for Zener diodes in many applications like
on-board regulation, adjustable power supplies and switching power supplies.
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code[1] Type number Marking code[1]
TL431CDBZR CA* TL431ASDT RL*
TL431IDBZR CB* TL431AMSDT LQ*
TL431QDBZR CC* TL431BCDBZR CG*
TL431FDT AR* TL431BIDBZR CH*
TL431MFDT AU* TL431BQDBZR CJ*
TL431SDT RM* TL431BFDT AT*
TL431MSDT LR* TL431BMFDT AW*
TL431ACDBZR CD* TL431BSDT MA*
TL431AIDBZR CE* TL431BMSDT MB*
TL431AQDBZR CF* - -
TL431AFDT AS* - -
TL431AMFDT AV* - -
Fig 1. Functional diagram
Vref
ANODE
CATHODE